Net interest cost / (income) on the net defined benefit liability / (asset) (1) (1)

Expenses recognised in the statement of profit and loss 28 25

Note 37

Related party disclosures (Continued)

E. Amount recognised in other comprehensive income

Actuarial (gains) / losses

- change in financial assumptions

- experience variance (i.e. actual experience vs assumptions) 3 (12)

Return on plan assets, excluding amount recognised in net interest expense 25 23

Return on plan assets, excluding amount recognised in net interest expense (1) (0)*

27 11

* denotes amount less than ₹ 1 lakh

F. Plan Assets include the following:

1. Insurance funds

( ` in lakhs)

G. Assumptions used 31 March 2019 31 March 2018 1 April 2017

Discount rate 7.70% 7.80% 7.40%

Salary growth rate 8.00% 8.00% 8.00%

Attrition rate 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Mortality Rate 100% (of IALM
06-08)

100% (of IALM
06-08)

100% (of IALM
06-08)

H. Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other
assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below.

( ` in lakhs)

31 March 2019 31 March 2018

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount rate (1% movement) 291 (360) 231 (288)

Salary growth rate (1% movement) 360 (291) 287 (230)

Attrition rate (1% movement) 321 (324) 256 (258)

Mortality rate (1% movement) 323 (323) 257 (257)

Note 37

Related party disclosures (Continued)

CLEARCORP DEALING SYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2019

54 Clearcorp Dealing Systems (India) Limited, 2018-2019

( ` in lakhs)

31 March 2019 31 March 2018

D. Amount recognised in the statement of profit and loss

Current service cost 29 26

Net interest cost / (income) on the net defined benefit liability / (asset) (1) (1)

Expenses recognised in the statement of profit and loss 28 25

Note 37

Related party disclosures (Continued)

E. Amount recognised in other comprehensive income

Actuarial (gains) / losses

- change in financial assumptions

- experience variance (i.e. actual experience vs assumptions) 3 (12)

Return on plan assets, excluding amount recognised in net interest expense 25 23

Return on plan assets, excluding amount recognised in net interest expense (1) (0)*

27 11

* denotes amount less than ₹ 1 lakh

F. Plan Assets include the following:

1. Insurance funds

( ` in lakhs)

G. Assumptions used 31 March 2019 31 March 2018 1 April 2017

Discount rate 7.70% 7.80% 7.40%

Salary growth rate 8.00% 8.00% 8.00%

Attrition rate 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Mortality Rate 100% (of IALM
06-08)

100% (of IALM
06-08)

100% (of IALM
06-08)

H. Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other
assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below.

( ` in lakhs)

31 March 2019 31 March 2018

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount rate (1% movement) 291 (360) 231 (288)

Salary growth rate (1% movement) 360 (291) 287 (230)

Attrition rate (1% movement) 321 (324) 256 (258)

Mortality rate (1% movement) 323 (323) 257 (257)

Note 37

Related party disclosures (Continued)

CLEARCORP DEALING SYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2020

47
Clearcorp Dealing Systems (India) Limited, 2019-2020

( ` in lakhs)

31 March 2020 31 March 2019

D. Amount Recognised in the Statement of Profit and Loss

Current Service Cost 40

Net Interest Cost / (Income) on the Net Defined Benefit Liability / (Asset) (2)

Expenses Recognised in the Statement of Profit and Loss 38

E. Amount Recognised in Other Comprehensive Income

Actuarial (Gains) / Losses

- Change in Financial Assumptions

- Experience Variance (i.e. Actual Experience vs Assumptions)

47

Return on Plan Assets, excluding amount Recognised in Net Interest Expense

12

-

60

F. Plan Assets include the following:

1. 100% Insurance Funds

( ` in lakhs)

G. Assumptions Used

31 March 201931 March 2020

Discount Rate 6.80% 7.70%

Salary Growth Rate 8.00% 8.00%

Attrition Rate 3.00% 3.00%

Mortality Rate 100% (of IALM
12-14)

100% (of IALM
06-08)

H. Sensitivity Analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other
assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below.

( ` in lakhs)

31 March 2020 31 March 2019

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount Rate (1% movement) 483 (597)

Salary Growth Rate (1% movement) 595 (483)

Attrition Rate (1% movement) 529 (543)

Mortality Rate (1% movement) 535 (536)

Note 36

Related party disclosures (Continued)

As at As at

29

(1)

28

3

24

(1)

27

0* -

As at As at

291 (360)

360 (291)

321 (324)

323 (323)

As at As at

- Change in Demographic Assumptions

CLEARCORP DEALING SYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2019

55Clearcorp Dealing Systems (India) Limited, 2018-2019

I. Expected future cash flows

( ` in lakhs)

Particulars
1 year 2 to 5 years 6 to 10

years
More than 10

years

31 March 2019

Defined benefit obligations (Gratuity) 11 90 177 599

Total 11 90 177 599

( ` in lakhs)

Particulars 1 year 2 to 5 years 6 to 10
years

More than 10
years

31 March 2018

Defined benefit obligations (Gratuity) 9 77 116 535

Total 9 77 116 535

Note 37

Segment Reporting

The Company has only one business segment in which it operates viz - providing dealing systems / platforms and
facilitating trading in financial market instruments.

Note 38

Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR)

( ` in lakhs)

Particulars
As at 31 March

2019
As at 31 March

2018

Gross amount required to be spent by the Company during the year 32 27

Amount spent and debited to Statement of Profit and Loss during the year 32 27

Amount debited to Statement of Profit and Loss was paid in cash during the respective year and was incurred for
the purpose other than construction / acquisition of any asset.